## Sat Jinda Kalyana (PG) College, Kalanaur (NAAC ACCREDITED 'A' GRADE & ISO 9001:2015 CERTIFIED INSTITUTE)

Contact Number: 01258222439 (Off.), 8607022439(Mb.)

SJK COLLEGE

### Email: sjkc@rediffmail.com

Website: www.sjkc.ac.in

# AQAR: 2022-2023



**CRITERION 7** 

# **Institutional Values and Best Practices**

7.1.10 The institution has prescribed Code of Conduct for students, teachers, administrators and other staff

# **Documents**

**Monitoring Committee for Code of Conduct** 



**National Assessment and Accreditation Council** 

### SAT JINDA KALYANA COLLEGE, KALANAUR (ROHTAK)

#### NOTICE

Dated: 21.08.2022

This is for the information of all concerned that a meeting of the Code of Conduct Monitoring Committee of the College shall be held tomorrow i.e. on 22.08.2022 at 2.35 p.m. in the office of the Principal. The following members are requested to attend the meeting.

#### Agenda for meeting :

- To review the status of implementation of Code of Conduct in the college
- Annual awareness programme on Code of Conduct
- Any other issue with the permission of the chair

S.No.	Name	Designation	Signature
1.	Dr. R.K.Bhaskar	Associate Prof Commerce	Sund
2	Dr. Ritu Lall	Associate Prof. of History	plan:
3.	Dr. Shalini Sharma	Associate Prof. of English	Sualid
4.	Dr. Manasa Rai	Assistant Prof. of English	Manal.

NER

Dr. N.K.Dua Principal

7-1.10

## SAT JINDA KALYANA COLLEGE, KALANAUR (ROHTAK)

Proceedings of the meeting of the Code of Conduct Monitoring Committee with the Principal held on 22.08.2022

The following members were present :

- 1. Dr. N.K. Dua (Principal)
- 2. Dr. R.K.Bhaskar (Convenor)
- 3. Dr. Ritu Lall
- 4. Dr. Shalini Sharma
- 5. Dr. Manasa Rai

#### Agenda :

- To review the status of implementation of Code of Conduct in the college
- Annual awareness programme on Code of Conduct
- Any other issue with the permission of the chair

#### Minutes :

- It was found that the code of conduct was adhered to in letter and spirit and issues related to indiscipline or breach of code of conduct was reported during the session.
- Awareness on Code of Conduct will be created during the orientation programme at the beginning of the session.

Dr. N.K.Dua Principal

Dr. R.K. Bhaskar Convenor

7-1-10

# SAT JINDA KALYANA COLLEGE, KALANAUR (ROHTAK)

## Report of the Annual Awareness Programme on Code of Conduct

Dated : 29.08.2022

An orientation programme was organised for the newly admitted students on 29.08.2022. The students were familiarized with the rules, regulations and proper conduct in the college campus. In the programme, newly admitted students were told about the rules and regulations and the code of conduct that are expected to be followed by them during the course of study in the college. The students were benefitted by this activity.

Dr. R.K. Bhaskar Convenor Code of Conduct Monitoring Committee

7-1-10

# <u>SAT JINDA KALYANA COLLEGE, KALANAUR (ROHTAK)</u>

#### NOTICE

### Dated: 16.01.2023

This is for the information of all concerned that a meeting of the Code of Conduct Monitoring Committee of the College shall be held today i.e. on 16.01.2023 at 2.35 p.m. in the office of the Principal. The following members are requested to attend the meeting.

### Agenda for meeting :

- To review the status of implementation of Code of Conduct in the college • ٠
- Any other issue with the permission of the chair

S.No.	Name	Designation	
1.	Dr. R.K.Bhaskar		Signature
		Associate Prof Commerce	ent
2	Dr. Ritu Lall	Agentical De la company	6.17
		Associate Prof. of History	DI-M.
3. Dr. Shalini	Dr. Shalini Sh		Rfall:
	Di. Shalini Sharma	Associate Prof. of English	110
4.	Dr. Manasa Rai		sualit.
		Assistant Prof. of English	Manah.

Near

Dr. N.K.Dua Principal

7-1-10

# <u>SAT JINDA KALYANA COLLEGE, KALANAUR (ROHTAK)</u>

Proceedings of the meeting of the Code of Conduct Monitoring Committee with the Principal

The following members were present :

- 1. Dr. N.K. Dua (Principal)
- 2. Dr. R.K.Bhaskar (Convenor)
- 3. Dr. Ritu Lall
- 4. Dr. Shalini Sharma
- 5. Dr. Manasa Rai

#### Agenda :

- Implementation of Code of Conduct in the college ٠ ٠
- Any other issue with the permission of the chair

### Minutes :

- It was decided that the students will be apprised of the code of conduct in the orientation . programme held at the beginning of the session.
- It was decided that awareness programmes regarding the code of conduct will be .

NK

Dr. N.K.Dua Principal

Dr. R.K. Bhaskar

Convenor

7-1-10